# Public Sector Management (Firearms—EPSDD) Delegation 2023

#### Notifiable instrument NI2023-770

made under the

Public Sector Management Act 1994, s 20 (Delegation by director-general)

### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Public Sector Management (Firearms—EPSDD) Delegation 2023.* 

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 9 January 2024.

## 3 Delegation

I delegate my functions as principal of a composite entity under the *Firearms Act 1996* to BREN BURKEVICS.

#### 4 Revocation

This instrument revokes the *Public Sector Management (Firearms—EPSDD) Delegation 2022 (No 1).* 

Ben Ponton Director-General Environment, Planning and Sustainable Development Directorate

30 November 2023